

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME															
				KJS LLC		CJP & Sons Construction Co.		Ricciardi Bros., Inc.		N. Cibotti, Inc.		J.A. Polito & Sons, Inc.		Revoli Construction Co., Inc.		N. Granese & Sons, Inc.		Caracas Construction Corp.	
Item	Qty.	UNIT		UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID																			
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
2A	10-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	30	LF	\$ 337.00	\$ 10,110.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00
2B	12-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	9,920	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,240,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1,269,760.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,279,680.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,567,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,736,000.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,964,160.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 2,033,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,984,000.00
2C	Poly Wrap for Ductile Iron Water Main	1,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Additional Ductile Iron Fittings	1,000	LB	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
4A	10-inch Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4B	12-inch Gate Valve	31	EA	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 150,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 158,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 248,000.00
4C	6-inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Hydrant Assemblies	16	EA	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192,000.00
6A	2-inch Corporation Stops	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6B	2-in Curb Stops and Box	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6C	2-in Copper Service Pipe	15	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
7	6-inch Fire Service	22	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
8	Culvert Repair	1	Allow	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Ledge Excavation, Disposal and Replacement Backfill	1,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110,000.00
10	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	100	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
11	Suitable Material Above Trench Grade to Replace Unsuitable	500	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
12A	Temporary Pavement	600	Ton	\$ 752.00	\$ 451,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 168,000.00
12B	Permanent Pavement	2,000	Ton	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 560,000.00
13	Test Pit Excavation, Backfill and Restoration	5	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	Temporary Water	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
15	2-inch Trench Insulation	510	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 73,950.00
16A	Price Adjustments - Diesel	1	Allow	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16B	Price Adjustments - Gasoline	1	Allow	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
16C	Price Adjustments - Asphalt	1	Allow	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Erosion Controls	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
18	Loaming and Seeding	1,000	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 18)					\$ 2,238,219.05		\$ 2,307,326.00		\$ 2,326,791.05		\$ 2,610,241.06		\$ 2,957,716.00		\$ 2,980,936.00		\$ 3,076,066.05		\$ 3,680,550.00
BID ALTERNATE 1																			
2B	12-inch PVC Water Main	9,920	LF	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,130,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,190,400.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 1,180,480.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,567,360.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,736,000.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,874,880.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,954,240.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,934,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID WITH ALTERNATE 1					\$ 2,129,099.05		\$ 2,227,966.00		\$ 2,227,591.05		\$ 2,610,241.06		\$ 2,957,716.00		\$ 2,891,656.00		\$ 2,996,706.05		\$ 3,630,950.00